

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of May 07, 2021

Call 001 **Contract** CNV193 **Project** 98101-4113-04 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$209,211.25
\$249,373.55

Call 002 **Contract** CNV139 **Project** STP/HSIP-387(6),02006-3206-94,02006-8206-14 **County** BEDFORD

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 387 FROM U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) (L.M. 0.68) TO U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) (L.M. 1.53).

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
WRIGHT PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$420,534.87
\$438,544.10

Call 003 **Contract** CNV195 **Project** 98304-4134-04 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$212,700.00
\$221,042.22
\$230,229.05

Call 004 **Contract** CNV143 **Project** HSIP-300(34),03945-3492-94 **County** BENTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$141,678.23
\$157,891.22
\$174,908.72

Call 005 **Contract** CNV196 **Project** 98400-4181-04 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$179,659.95
\$185,537.01

Call 006 **Contract** CNV194 **Project** 98200-4177-04 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$186,004.70
\$213,974.16

Call 007 **Contract** CNV144 **Project** HSIP-33(130),13003-3242-94,13003-4242-04 **County** CLAIBORNE

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 33 FROM NEAR NEW HOPE ROAD (L.M. 4.70) TO NEAR RUSSELL ROAD (L.M. 10.48).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$919,449.50

Call 008 **Contract** CNV142 **Project** 13002-4275-04 **County** CLAIBORNE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) OVER THE POWELL RIVER (L.M. 15.96).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,118,275.00
\$1,156,626.21

Call 009 **Contract** CNV146 **Project** HSIP-35(76),30005-3251-94,30005-4251-04,STP/HSIP-35(77),15009-3229-94,15009-8229-14 **County** COCKE & GREENE

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 35) FROM NEAR CLOUD WAY (L.M. 9.48) IN COCKE COUNTY TO NEAR BRIGHT HOPE ROAD (L.M. 3.90) IN GREENE COUNTY.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
NEWPORT PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,935,532.60
\$2,321,321.69

Call 010 **Contract** CNV010 **Project** STP/M-462(5),18462-3205-14 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON PROPOSED S.R. 462 FROM U.S. 127N (S.R. 28) (L.M. 3.10) TO S.R. 298 (GENESIS ROAD) (L.M. 4.63) IN CROSSVILLE.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
RAWSO, LLC

Total Bid

\$19,534,844.75
\$19,764,152.11
\$20,283,927.51
\$23,866,508.61

Call 011 **Contract** CNV147 **Project** NH/HSIP-1(434),19019-3224-94,19019-8224-14 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM SOUTH OF WOODMONT BOULEVARD (L.M. 13.00) TO 15TH AVENUE (L.M. 17.00).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,461,876.25
\$2,519,567.59
\$2,819,813.00

Call 012 **Contract** CNV206 **Project** NH-1(438),19021-8255-14 **County** DAVIDSON

THE FULL AND PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK REPAIR ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 70S, S.R. 1, MURFREESBORO ROAD) FROM NEAR FESSLERS LANE (L.M. 20.00) TO NEAR FOSTER AVENUE (L.M. 20.32).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,438,750.00

Call 013 **Contract** CNV149 **Project** 19012-4166-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-65 NB & SB (L.M. 21.08).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$183,174.15
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$203,000.00
LU, INC.	\$279,371.36
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$329,502.11

Call 014 **Contract** CNV148 **Project** 19024-4215-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON U.S. 31E (S.R. 6) (L.M. 10.90).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$130,592.38
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$136,653.00
LU, INC.	\$206,816.06
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$309,230.00

Call 015 **Contract** CNV151 **Project** 19047-4245-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE THOMPSON LANE UNDERPASS ON S.R. 155.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC.	\$69,700.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNV150 **Project** 19074-4260-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 155 OVER THE CUMBERLAND RIVER (COCKRILL BEND) (L.M. 24.86).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$4,822,308.96
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$5,067,643.88

Call 017 **Contract** CNV154 **Project** 19074-4262-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON S.R. 155 (BRILEY PARKWAY/ROBERTSON ROAD) OVER RAMP C (L.M. 27.25) AND I-40 (L.M. 27.38).

Contractor

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$752,146.90
\$966,074.50
\$1,073,510.20
\$1,300,519.20

Call 018 **Contract** CNV086 **Project** HSIP-235(14),22003-3207-94,22003-4207-04,HSIP-46(39),22004-3256-94,22004-4256-04,HSIP-48(63),22007-3254-94,22007-4254-04,HSIP-48(64),22007-3255-94,22007-4255-04,STP/HSIP-48(62),22007-3253-94,22007-8253-14 **County** DICKSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 48 FROM THE HICKMAN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 48A (L.M. 9.17), AND ON S.R. 48/S.R. 48A/S.R. 46/U.S. 70BR (S.R. 235) IN DOWNTOWN DICKSON.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING

Total Bid

\$2,143,883.30

Call 019 **Contract** CNV209 **Project** HSIP-196(17),24017-3245-94,24017-4245-04 **County** FAYETTE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 196 FROM NEAR HICKORY WITHE ROAD (L.M. 22.81) TO U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) (L.M. 25.56).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$770,919.62
\$914,839.29

Call 020 **Contract** CNV152 **Project** NH/HSIP-28(81),25043-3218-94,25043-8218-14,STP-154(8),25006-8224-14 **County** FENTRESS

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) FROM NORTH OF S.R. 52 (L.M. 19.83) TO NORTH OF KIP CHASE ROAD (L.M. 23.11) AND ON S.R. 154 FROM MILLSAP AVENUE (L.M. 1.38) TO EAST OF LOUVAINNE ROAD (L.M. 6.25).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,200,474.90

Call 021 **Contract** CNV153 **Project** NH-I-65-1(76),28001-3186-44 **County** GILES

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION ON I-65 (SB & NB) AT L.M. 8.90.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,341,970.00
\$5,781,550.70

Call 022 **Contract** CNV088 **Project** HSIP-2207(10),33948-3463-94 **County** HAMILTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON SNOW HILL ROAD FROM FOREST CREEK LANE TO NORTH OF WHITE CYPRESS DRIVE.

Contractor

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$313,306.00

Call 023 **Contract** CNV156 **Project** HSIP-58(58),33044-3253-94,33044-4253-04 **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 58 FROM NORTH OF SIMS ROAD (L.M. 17.42) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 60 (L.M. 25.98).

Contractor

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.

Total Bid

\$499,758.52
\$574,409.10
\$602,198.48

Call 024 **Contract** CNV155 **Project** NH/HSIP-2(281),33010-3234-94,33010-8234-14,NH/HSIP-8(62),33015-3262-94,33015-8262-14 **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 76, S.R. 8) FROM EAST OF EAST 29TH STREET TO U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2) AND ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2) FROM U.S. 41 (U.S. 76, S.R. 8) TO NEAR THE MISSIONARY RIDGE TUNNEL.

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$1,847,348.92
\$1,958,982.00

Call 025 **Contract** CNV197 **Project** 33010-4235-04 **County** HAMILTON

THE CONCRETE REPAIR USING HOT APPLIED FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL ON S.R. 2 FROM WEST OF COWART STREET (L.M. 7.4) TO ROSSVILLE BOULEVARD (L.M. 8.5).

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 026 **Contract** CNV157 **Project** 33948-4270-04 **County** HAMILTON

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE MCCALLIE TUNNEL ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2), THE STRINGERS RIDGE TUNNEL ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8), AND THE BACHMAN TUBES ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 76, S.R. 8).

Contractor

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC.

Total Bid

\$253,175.00

Call 027 **Contract** CNV158 **Project** NH/HSIP-18(35),35002-3209-94,35002-8209-14,STP/HSIP-18(34),35002-3208-94,35002-8208-14 **County** HARDEMAN

THE RESURFACING WITH COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 18 FROM BUSTER WOODS LANE (L.M. 9.02) TO U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 17.39).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,490,280.25

Call 028 **Contract** CNV159 **Project** NH/HSIP-128(34),36011-3222-94,36011-4222-04,36011-8222-14 **County** HARDIN

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 128 FROM NEAR CLIFTON ROAD (L.M. 19.22) TO S.R. 114 (L.M. 24.42), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,486,250.28

\$1,712,277.82

Call 029 **Contract** CNV211 **Project** 37012-4232-04 **County** HAWKINS

THE EMERGENCY ROCKFALL MITIGATION ON S.R. 70 NEAR L.M. 16.20.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$408,231.50
\$541,995.00

Call 030 **Contract** CNV160 **Project** HSIP-200(41),39015-3216-94 **County** HENDERSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 200 FROM JOE HORTON ROAD (L.M. 4.79) TO VIRGIL LANE (L.M. 9.92).

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$176,859.14
\$189,021.49
\$209,452.93

Call 031 **Contract** CNV135 **Project** STP-EN-NH-22(89),39004-3231-14 **County** HENDERSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON S.R. 22 FROM BROWN STREET (L.M. 11.94) TO JANE LANE (L.M. 12.62).

Contractor

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
J. M. DUNCAN, INC.
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$814,041.65
\$948,624.25
\$969,134.20
\$1,082,191.25

Call 032 **Contract** CNV161 **Project** HSIP-100(91),41010-3223-94,41010-4223-04 **County** HICKMAN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 100 FROM S.R. 48 (L.M. 14.90) TO PRIMM SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 21.29).

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING
TENNESSEE VALLEY PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$758,468.50
\$818,975.75

Call 033 **Contract** CNV162 **Project** HSIP-34(126),46001-3223-94,46001-4223-04 **County** JOHNSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) FROM NEAR S.R. 91 (L.M. 12.90) TO NEAR ROAN CREEK (L.M. 17.78).

Contractor

MAYMEAD, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,505,184.00

Call 034 **Contract** CNV165 **Project** HSIP-332(14),47033-3228-94,47033-4228-04 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 332 FROM NEAR LYONS VIEW PIKE (L.M. 12.93) TO NEAR PAPERMILL ROAD (L.M. 14.21).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$712,342.50

\$782,054.00

Call 035 **Contract** CNV163 **Project** 47005-4162-04 **County** KNOX

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-275 SB (L.M. 1.22).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$155,974.00

\$225,435.50

\$250,622.52

Call 036 **Contract** CNV164 **Project** 47010-4251-04 **County** KNOX

THE TUNNEL CLEANING ON THE HENLEY STREET CONNECTOR TUNNEL ON S.R. 1 AND THE SMARTFIX TUNNEL ON S.R. 158 (JAMES WHITE PARKWAY).

Contractor

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC.

Total Bid

\$128,500.00

Call 037 **Contract** CNV205 **Project** HSIP-4800(15),48945-3420-94 **County** LAKE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$86,441.60
\$104,313.25
\$119,389.35

Call 038 **Contract** CNV166 **Project** HSIP-99(71),51013-3206-94,51013-4206-04,STP-99(65),91020-8216-14 **County** LEWIS & WAYNE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 99 FROM NORTH OF TOPSY ROAD (L.M. 6.78) IN WAYNE COUNTY TO NEAR DIAL HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 9.35) IN LEWIS COUNTY.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,039,382.00
\$2,261,283.06

Call 039 **Contract** CNV168 **Project** NH/HSIP-50(76),52006-3213-94,52006-8213-14 **County** LINCOLN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 50 FROM NORTH OF FISHING FORD ROAD (L.M. 6.00) TO NEAR NORTHVIEW AVENUE (L.M. 11.64).

Contractor

LINCOLN PAVING, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$974,148.56
\$1,164,940.51

Call 040 **Contract** CNV167 **Project** NH-10(85),52003-8220-14,64001-8205-14 **County** LINCOLN & MOORE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) FROM GILL ROAD (L.M. 19.38) IN LINCOLN COUNTY, WEAVING IN/OUT OF LINCOLN/MOORE COUNTY, TO THE BEDFORD COUNTY LINE (L.M. 1.65) IN MOORE COUNTY.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
LINCOLN PAVING, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,188,982.00
\$1,248,858.45
\$1,312,711.94

Call 041 **Contract** CNV169 **Project** STP/HSIP-72(20),53007-3218-94,53007-8218-14 **County** LOUDON

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 72 FROM NEAR GET GOOD HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 5.71) TO NEAR CORPORATE PARK DRIVE (L.M. 11.15).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$1,150,079.05

\$1,166,919.69

\$1,274,190.80

Call 042 **Contract** CNV173 **Project** HSIP-52(78),56003-3261-94 **County** MACON

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION INCLUDING SIGNALS ON S.R. 52 AT ELLINGTON DRIVE (L.M. 11.31) IN LAFAYETTE.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$272,775.08

Call 043 **Contract** CNV174 **Project** HSIP-27(53),58008-3230-94,58008-4230-04,NH-8(61),77002-8245-14 **County** MARION & SEQUATCHIE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 27 FROM SOUTH OF RICHARDS LANE TO EAST OF SMITH CEMETERY ROAD IN MARION COUNTY AND ON S.R. 8 (S.R. 111) FROM THE S.R. 8/S.R. 111 OVERPASS TO NEAR OLD UNION ROAD IN SEQUATCHIE COUNTY.

Contractor

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$765,238.50

\$872,663.07

Call 044 **Contract** CNV175 **Project** 59010-4215-04,75012-4205-04 **County** MARSHALL & RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 99 FROM U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) (L.M. 7.29) IN MARSHALL COUNTY TO U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) (L.M. 2.33) IN RUTHERFORD COUNTY.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC

BWI MTN II INC DBA BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$947,099.00

\$1,012,508.34

\$1,033,510.20

\$1,101,118.00

\$1,166,709.75

Call 045 **Contract** CNV176 **Project** IM/NH-65-2(96),60001-3156-44 **County** MAURY

THE INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION ON I-65 AT U.S. 412 (S.R. 99) IN COLUMBIA, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, BRIDGES, RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS AND PAVING.

Contractor

EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$28,637,629.00
\$28,830,877.30
\$29,175,235.86
\$29,185,431.00
\$29,918,125.23
\$30,858,219.30
\$31,576,239.07
\$35,546,148.55

Call 046 **Contract** CNV178 **Project** 60004-4282-04,60004-4283-04,STP-247(20),60023-8212-14 **County** MAURY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 7 FROM THE BRIDGE OVER KNOB CREEK (L.M. 19.55) TO THE BRIDGE OVER SNOW CREEK (L.M. 23.49), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR, AND ON S.R. 247 FROM S.R. 50 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 7 (L.M. 5.73).

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,679,751.00
\$1,746,007.00
\$1,866,239.37
\$1,978,533.20

Call 047 **Contract** CNV171 **Project** NH-2(282),54002-8250-14 **County** MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) FROM EAST OF HAINES ROAD (L.M. 14.80) TO EAST OF COUNTY ROAD 260 (L.M. 17.38).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,563,205.30

Call 048 **Contract** CNV172 **Project** STP/HSIP-224(16),55017-3210-94,55017-4210-04,55017-8210-14 **County** MCNAIRY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 224 FROM S.R. 142 (L.M. 7.64) TO U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 12.15), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,688,146.60

Call 049 **Contract** CNV177 **Project** STP-304(13),61007-8213-14 **County** MEIGS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 304 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 68 (L.M. 8.78) TO THE ROANE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 16.88).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,442,368.95

Call 050 **Contract** CNV204 **Project** STP-NH-60(38),72006-8215-14,STP-NH-60(39),61004-8216-14 **County** MEIGS & RHEA

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 60 FROM THE HAMILTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 5.35) AND FROM EAST OF MCINTURFF ROAD (L.M. 0.85) TO NEAR THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 3.11).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,946,832.25

Call 051 **Contract** CNV065 **Project** STP-SIP-68(49),62007-3251-94 **County** MONROE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON S.R. 68 AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 39 (MECCA PIKE) (L.M. 24.04) IN TELLICO PLAINS.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,022,137.65

\$1,107,895.67

\$1,331,067.29

Call 052 **Contract** CNV180 **Project** 62014-4225-04 **County** MONROE

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 322 FROM NEAR U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 3.10) TO NEAR SWEETWATER-VONORE ROAD (L.M. 6.40).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$714,532.20
\$755,284.58

Call 053 **Contract** CNV201 **Project** STP-233(8),63055-4217-04,63055-8217-14,STP-233(9),63055-8218-14 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 233 FROM THE STEWART COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) (L.M. 9.03), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,082,656.50
\$1,171,159.60

Call 054 **Contract** CNV179 **Project** 65008-4236-04,NH/HSIP-29(117),65001-3272-94,65001-8272-14 **County** MORGAN

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM NEAR VANDERPOOL ROAD TO NEAR THE SCOTT COUNTY LINE AND ON S.R. 62 FROM NEAR PETIT LANE TO NEAR S.R. 116.

Contractor

POTTER SOUTH EAST LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,982,155.65
\$2,137,940.60

Call 055 **Contract** CNV183 **Project** NH-I-69(100),66269-3117-44,NH-I-69(101),66269-3118-44 **County** OBION

THE PAVING ON I-69 PROPOSED FROM U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) TO 0.2 MILES SOUTH OF U.S. 45W (S.R. 5) AND FROM SOUTH OF U.S. 45W (S.R. 5)/S.R. 22 TO WEST OF S.R. 21.

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$31,959,341.07

Call 056 **Contract** CNV181 **Project** 67002-4241-04,NH/HSIP-111(121),67001-3297-94,67001-8297-14 **County** OVERTON
THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 111 FROM SOUTH OF EAST VOLUNTEER DRIVE (L.M. 9.39) TO S.R. 294 (L.M. 13.98) AND ON S.R. 52 FROM NEAR S.R. 111 (L.M. 10.23) TO NORTH OF S.R. 52/S.R. 85 (L.M. 10.96).

Contractor **Total Bid**
ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$2,236,359.81

Call 057 **Contract** CNV200 **Project** STP-68(59),70006-8247-14 **County** POLK
THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 68 FROM THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO WALLER ROAD (L.M. 6.18).

Contractor **Total Bid**
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$1,301,472.70
ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,577,257.41

Call 058 **Contract** CNV182 **Project** NH/HSIP-29(118),72079-3215-94,72079-8215-14 **County** RHEA
THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM NEAR WELCH STREET (L.M. 6.90) TO NORTH OF PAYNE LANE (L.M. 11.03).

Contractor **Total Bid**
ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$2,188,671.63

Call 059 **Contract** CNV100 **Project** STP/HSIP-30(89),72004-3237-94,72004-8237-14,STP/HSIP-378(8),72002-3207-94,72002-8207-14 **County** RHEA
THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 378 FROM U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 0.00) TO WEST OF U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 1.61) AND ON S.R. 30 FROM EAST OF RAILROAD STREET (L.M. 8.70) TO NEAR U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 9.15).

Contractor **Total Bid**
ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,257,129.00

Call 060 **Contract** CNV185 **Project** 75840-4136-04 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-840 OVER THE EAST FORK OF THE STONES RIVER (L.M. 15.42).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,649,779.46
\$1,665,331.61
\$1,702,371.70
\$1,761,141.34

Call 061 **Contract** CNV199 **Project** STP/HSIP-456(12),76010-3227-94,76010-8227-14 **County** SCOTT

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 456 FROM S.R. 63 (L.M. 0.12) TO NEAR PENTECOST STREET (L.M. 8.80).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
POTTER SOUTH EAST LLC

Total Bid

\$1,012,354.00
\$1,070,712.05

Call 062 **Contract** CNV210 **Project** NH/HSIP-57(86),79028-3274-94,79028-8274-14,STP/HSIP-57(87),79028-3275-94,79028-8275-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM S.R. 14 (L.M. 0.00) TO POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 1.20).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$1,990,862.24
\$2,840,466.98

Call 063 **Contract** CNV186 **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-57(79),79027-3220-94,79027-8220-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 72 (S.R. 57) FROM NEAR PERKINS EXTENDED (L.M. 5.68) TO THE I-240 INTERCHANGE (L.M. 8.05).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$4,137,558.43
\$4,930,902.87

Call 064 **Contract** CNV187 **Project** HSIP-24(84),80002-3268-94,80002-4268-04,STP-24(83),80002-8267-14 **County** SMITH
THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) FROM NEAR HAILEY AVENUE (L.M. 9.00) TO NEAR WAGGONER STREET (L.M. 10.00) AND FROM EAST OF S.R. 264 (L.M. 15.77) TO THE PUTNAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 21.56).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$1,573,682.30
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$1,859,674.56

Call 065 **Contract** CNV188 **Project** NH/HSIP-76(116),81004-3248-94,81004-8248-14 **County** STEWART
THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 76 FROM EAST OF LONG PINE DRIVE (L.M. 19.38) TO NORTH OF OLD HIGHWAY 79 (L.M. 22.21).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING	\$1,455,444.00
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$1,864,084.00

Call 066 **Contract** CNV198 **Project** NH-41(27),83008-8232-14 **County** SUMNER
THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31W (S.R. 41) FROM NEAR JARRETT ROAD (L.M. 5.00) TO S.R. 25 (L.M. 14.41).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$2,593,130.18
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$2,644,683.20

Call 067 **Contract** CNV189 **Project** HSIP-59(32),84005-3226-94,84005-4226-04,84005-4227-04,STP/HSIP-179(12),84008-3221-94,84008-8221-14 **County** TIPTON
THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON S.R. 59 FROM S.R. 178 (L.M. 8.66) TO U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) (L.M. 18.99), AND RESURFACING ON S.R. 179 FROM NEAR S.R. 14 (L.M. 5.76) TO THE HAYWOOD COUNTY LINE (L.M. 11.27).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY	\$3,796,691.35

Call 068 **Contract** CNV190 **Project** 87013-4218-04 **County** UNION

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 370 FROM S.R. 144 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 61 (L.M. 5.77).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

Total Bid

\$556,929.35
\$637,218.49
\$812,213.60

Call 069 **Contract** CNV904 **Project** 94001-4121-04 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER COUNTY LINE ROAD (L.M. 0.02).

Contractor

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,945,969.00

Letting Total - **Low Bids**
\$166,562,342.98